

Request for Quotation

	<u> </u>	CATAL			
D	E	Pl	4	91	2

PA	Ge⇔⊗
	1

MANADORESS.CORRESPONDENCES.COATHENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFO) C	OPY		
TYPE	NA	MEZ	ADDRESS	HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

DATE PRI	VTED	TER	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VI	A		F.O.B;		FREK	aht tebm	\$
02/16		<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				~				
BID OPENING DATE		04/13/	2010	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	K0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BIU	OPEN.	ING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	ANTITY :: ::	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNUM	BER		UNITARICE			AMOUNT	
	8 3000000000000000000000000000000000000			3000000000					200200000			************
					0.40 77			•				
0001			JB		962-73		1		ļ			
	DEC. 44	l Matton.	DECT	DATT	ON OF LAN	n e ntu	ED DI	POPERTIES				
	RECLAI	MA I LUN:	KESIL	IKAII	UN OF LAND	D & UIR	EK II	NOI EN ILES	'			
									ı			
]		ļ							
	Tue W	CCT VIE	CTNTA	PIIRC	HASING DI	VISTON.	FOR	THE AGEN	ICY.			
					NT OF ENV							
					M QUALIFI							
					L LABOR A							•
•					ABANDONE							
	THE "	DAVIDSO	N HIGH	WALL	" PROJECT	LOCATE	D IN	MORGANTO	WN,			
•					ALIA CO.)				-			
	1	,										}
	A MANI	DATORY	ON SIT	E PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHAL	L BE HELI	ON			-
	03/16	/10 a 1	0:00 /	۱M.	ALL INTER	ESTED P	ARTI	ES ARE				
	REQUI	RED TO	ATTEN) THI	S MEETING	. FAIL	.URE	TO ATTENI) TH			İ
	MANDA'	TORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISQ	JUALI	FICATION	OF			
	THE B				N MAY REP				Ε			
	BIDDE	R. ALS	D, PRE	BIDS	WILL INV	OLVE EX	KTENS	IVE FOOT				
	TRAVE	L OVER	DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR D	URIN	G INCLEM	ENT			
	WEATH	ER.										
					LL BE MAD							
					OMPLETE.							
	1				FYING ATT				AIURY			
	PRE-B				ROVIDE YO				een e			
	KEPKE	SENIAL.	LVE NA	40 ar	THE ATTE	MUANCE THE F	STATE	MATER KI	LOUL! T			
					ENTATION						-/~	/\ /ITT
					BLE FOR E				•		[した]	IVEL
					ION REQUI				CF			
	SHEET				DIVISION					. masa *r	n it	02410+
	1				SPONSIBIL				- •	LUIN AR	CIN	M10:
					E PRE-BID				IN	1	÷	
		·· · · ·		• •			1		•	VAV 1	X IQO	FMSAK
								***************************************		E		
CICHATUR				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CC TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS		DATE	<u>2000).</u>	다보 <u>다</u>	
SIGNATURE						CELEFICINE			OA (E			
TITLE	,		FEIN					ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABO	OVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN. 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ATC Associates Inc. , 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4

Burlington, NJ 08016

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

02/16/2010		SHEVIA	r.v.b.	FREISHI LENVIS
BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/	/2010	BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TRUOMA
ADDITION WE	REDUEST T	HAT ALL POTENTIAL	RIDDERS INCLUDE	
		D FAX NUMBER.	. Pappano ances	
		ARE REQUESTED TO		
		THE PRE-BID. BI		
		DISMISSAL OF THE		
		, WILL BE PERMITTER CONCLUSION OF		
		, BUT DURING ANY		
		OT BE PERMITTED T		
ATTENDANCE				
			•	•
DIRECTIONS				,
		. 119 NORTH TO TH		
		STEWARTSTOWN ROAD		
		MP RUN ROAD AND THOUSE ON THE RIG		
		VISTA DRIVE. FO		
		PROBLEM AREA IS L		
		IS HOUSE AND CONT		
BEHIND THE I	1 1	1		
1		NS MAY BE OBTAINE		-
		ST., SE, CHARLES		
		PAYMENT OF \$25.0		
NO CASH WILL		MADE BY CHECK OR	MUNEY UKDEK.	
NO CASE WILL	DE MUCEFI	Lu Buf 4		
EXHIBIT 5				
		1D-5 PROVIDES TH		
		PROVEMENT CONSTR		
		HAT SUBMITS A BIL		1
		TIME AN AFFIDAVI		
		LOSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID AS		
DE SIGNED A	TO SUBSTITUTE	O MARIE FILL DED MC	J and distriction Of	
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS IDATE	
SIGNATURÉ		ILECEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14912

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	20-20-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB,	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		/2010	BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	THE VENDOR'	S COMPLITANC	E WITH THE PROV	ISIC	ONS OF ARTIC	LE
		- I	WEST VIRGINIA CO	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			HASING AFFIDAVI			
	SHALL RESUL	T IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	JCH	BID.	
	NOTICE TO P	ROCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS	то в	BE PERFORMEI	
	WITHIN 365	CALENDAR DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	TICE	E TO PROCEED	
	IS RECEIVED		THERWISE SPECIFE R WILL BE CONSII			,
	PROCEED.	KCHASE UKDE	K WILL BE CONSTI	DEK	ED NOTICE TO	•
1			ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIA			
			F THE MATERIALS			
	SUPPLIED AR	E OF AN INF	ERIOR QUALITY OF	R DO	O NOT CONFOR	
	1	ECIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	D C	DNTRACT	
	HEREIN.		•			
Ν.			CTOR OR SUBCONTI			
-			DEPARTMENT OF			
***************************************			OR MONONGALIA CO 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	אטט	IY, PURSUANI	
			APPLY TO THIS I	PRO.	JECT.)	
					~~~~~~~	
			RENCES MADE TO A			
	REQUIRED BY	STATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN T	HIS	CONTRACT	
			TITUTE OF ARCHI			8
	PERTAINING	IN THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREB	וע _ו ץ	ELEIED.	
4			VENDOR IS REQ			
	A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSAT	ION	IF SUCCESSI	FUL.
	ALL OF THE	TITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL B	EΑ	REQUIREMENT	т
	OF THIS CON	1 1	The same and two two terms of the same terms and the same terms of	_		
			***************************************			
	ı	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONOITI	ONS	100
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE			DATE
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for

DEP14912

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BONDD, OR LABBOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00 **********************************	02/16/2010	**************************************				*	
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TD THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL DAY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	BID OPENING DATE:				000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURE TY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	LINE	QUANTITY		ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	TPUOMA
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND.  BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	DF C ISSU THE	OMMERCIA ANCE OF BID DOCU	L GENERAL CONTRACT.	LIABILITY UNLESS O' MINIMUM	INSURAN THERWISE	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	FURN	ISH PROC	F OF BUILD	ERS RISK -	- ALL RI	SK INSURANCE I	N
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETTY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	THE SUBM BIDI MATE	BID PAYA HITTED WI DER SHALI KRIAL BOI	ABLE TO THE ITH EACH BI ALSO FURN ND FOR 100%	STATE OF D AS A BII ISH A PERI OF THE AI	WEST VID BOND. FORMANCE MOUNT OF	RGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFU BOND AND LABO THE CONTRACT.	E L R/
( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00 **********************************	IRRE SOLN STAT IN 1 UNDE ACCE	VOCABLE VENT SURI TE OF WES LIEU OF A ER \$100,000 EPTABLE	LETTER OF ETY COMPANY ST VIRGINIA A BOND WILL DOO. PERSO IN LIEU OF	CREDIT, OI AUTHORIZ A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI	R BOND F ED TO DO ER OF CR ALLOWED SINESS C	URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TEDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT	нЕ
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TELEPHONE  DATE	( ) BONI OF -	MAINTE COVERI THE SUCC	NANCE BOND: NG THE ROOF	A TWO (			т
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE  DATE	***	******					* <b>*</b>
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	CEXI	PIRATION PLETE TH	DATE: 01/3 IS ORIGINAL	1/2010) I FORM TO	S ATTACH OBTAIN A	ED. YOU MUST N AVS DATA	,
PPIA PPIA	CIONATURE		SEE RE				re
ITTLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEIN		LECTRONS		***************************************



### Request for Quotation

REQUUMBER DEP14912

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4

Burlington, NJ 08016

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FOB. DATE PRINTED 02/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. TIME QUANTITY UOP THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 DR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: ATC Associates Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: ... WV046583 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FEIN

TITLE



# Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGESSS

ADI	PRESSICORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
	D = 1114 A A1	•
HUCK	BOWMAN	•
04-55	8-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

DATE PRINTED 02/16/2010

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

BID OPENING DATE:	04/13/2	2010	BID OPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUI	/BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	,	<b>1</b>			
	PROCUREMENT.			•	Management of the Control of the Con
		ION PROVIDED IN SPE			1
		URCE, VERBAL OR WRI			<u> </u>
		E INFORMATION PROVI			
	DESCRIBED IN	THE ABOVE PARAGRAF	H IS VOID	AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.				
,					
	(1) NOTICE T	D PROCEED:			
	THE C	ONSTRUCTION WORK SF	ECIFIED H	EREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLETED WI	THIN 365 CALENDAR I	AYS AFTER	THE OFFICIAL	
	NOTICE TO PR	OCEED IS RECEIVED.		VENT THAT A	
	PRE-CONSTRUC	TION CONFERENCE IS	REQUIRED,	THE NOTICE TO	<u>'</u>
	PROCEED SHAL	L BE THE SPECIFIC I	ATE ESTAB	LISHED IN THE	
1	PRE-CONSTRUC	TION CONFERENCE.			
		·			
		E AND MAINTENANCE:	. [		
	(A) T	HE MATERIALS AND WO	RKMANSHIP	AFFECTED BY	
	THE CONTRACT	OR ARE SUBJECT TO T	HE GUARAN	TEE ESTABLISHE	)
	BY CUSTOM OF	THE RESPECTIVE TRA	DES. IN	THE ABSENCE OF	
	A TRADE GUAR	ANTEE CUSTOM OR A S	PECIAL GU.	ARANTEE	
	PROVISION, T	HE WORK, BOTH AS TO	THE MATE	RIALS AND	
	WORKMANSHIP,	SHALL UPON ACCEPTA	NCE OF FI	NAL PAYMENT BY	
	THE CONTRACT	OR BE CONSIDERED GU	IARANTEED .	BY THE	
<b>,</b> .	CONTRACTOR F	OR ONE YEAR FROM TH	IE DATE OF	THE ACCEPTANCE	
1	OF THE WORK.	NEITHER THE FINAL	. ACCEPTAN	CE NOR THE	
	FINAL PAYMEN	T SHALL RELIEVE THE	CONTRACT	OR OF	
	RESPONSIBILI	TY FOR NEGLIGENCE (	R FAULTY	MATERIALS, AND	
		APPEARING WITHIN TH			
	BE REMEDIED	AT THE EXPENSE OF '	THE CONTRA	CTOR UPON	and the state of t
	WRITTEN NOTI				
}	(B)	DURING THE ONE-YEA			
	CONTRACTOR W	ILL MAINTAIN THE PI	ROJECT TO	THE CONDITIONS	
,		THE DATE OF THE ACC			
		DUE TO THE NEGLIGI			
***************************************	CONTRACTOR I	N ANY OF THE WORK .	THAT DEVEL	OPS DURING THE	. :
					1
CIONATION		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDIT	KONS DATE	
SIGNATURE			TEL HONG		
TITLE	FI	ain		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

ATC Associates Inc.

3 Terri Lane. Suite #4

Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

02/16/	( <del></del>		Wo or on	<del>y</del>		300 SOUTH		306 3000				ACIONI LING
BID OPENING DATE:		04/13/	2010				BIC	OP	PENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NU	MBER			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					2000000000			300-3000	<u> </u>			
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE	CORRE	CTED B	Y	THE	CONTRAC	CTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	ı									
	CONCER									SHALL NORMANCE		
	ALLOTT								- C. K.	UKMANUE	i i i i i i i	
•	7								SETA	TION MA	Y BE	
	FURTHE		1		TEC	HNICA	AL SPEC	IFI	CAT	TONS		7
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.									
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON.									
	(3)				ACT	MAY I	BE CANO	ELL	_ED	IN .WHOL	E OR	
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE	DIREC	CTOR OF	PU	JRCH	IASING,		
										EDY IT		
,										NOT LE		
ши	CERTIF	IED MA	IL. R	ETURN	RE(	EIPT	REQUES	TEL	o) 0	F INTER	VT	47-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0
	3	MINATE	1				•					-
1				L				<u>,                                     </u>	*:::=	0110050	<b>~=:::</b>	va a a constant
	VENDOR		L BE	HE K	ESPI	INSTR.	FFTIA (	/F	IHE	SUCCESS	SFUL	
	VENDOR	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NI	ECESS	ARY DIV	ISI	ION	OF HIGH	HWAYS	
	PERMIT	S FOR										
	MATERI	ALS TO						L_				
	DEDUTT	(B)						IREI	o co	NSTRUC'	TION	
1	PEKMII	S OR R	ELAIE	auc us	PEI	KMI 12	•	] '				
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SF	ECIFI	CAT	CONS:						
<u> </u>							NTRACT					
									AREI	) FOR TI	HE,	
	PROJEC	ATION	pr Ir	" D#	ATD:	SUN H	IOMMALI	- ]				
			S ARE	INC	RPO	RATED	HERE :	IN I	BY F	REFEREN	CE	
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	IS, CL	AUSI	ES AN	D COND	ITIC	ONS	THEREI	N ARE	
	MADE F	ROPERL	Y A F	PART C	F TI	HIS C	DNTRAC'	$\Gamma$ ,	AND	CONSIS	TS OF	
	31 DRA	MINGS	AS PF	REPARE	:D B,	Y MIC	HAEL BI	AKEI	K Ji	R., INC	•	
								<u> </u>				
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE	SIDEFOR	TERMS AND	CONDI	ITIONS		IDATE	
			······································				I man 130/45		<del></del>			
TITLE		F	EIN							ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

REQ NUMBER DEP14912

FREIGHTTERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

Burlington, NJ 08016

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

02/16/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 04/13/2010 01:30PM LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. QUANTITY UOP PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES **BANKRUPTCY:** FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ATC Associates Inc.

3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.G.B FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/2010	On the state of th	PENING TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/		PENING TIME 01:30PM UNITARICE AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEMNUMBER	ONIT PAGE AWOOK!
OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	ICTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS THE SUPPLY OF AND PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH CITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 20	N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE
SHAF FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	EL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED RICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARI CESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TO I OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADI RTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC I SEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING	, CAST, LY PROCESSED, OR WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,
AMER OR 3	TED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED RICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORIST TO THE JURISTED STATES.	ORY, CONTINENTA
	ECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPA , AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREI S IF:	
EXCI TOTA HUND GREA COS	COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM EED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT AL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOU DRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WH ATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF TH T IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL IVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE
DET	DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING ERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STAT	MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN
ŞIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DATE DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for

DEP14912

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/2010		FUZDO TIME OLIZADIA
BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/		ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
OHAN	TITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REA	ASONABLY
. AVAT	LABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIF	REMENTS.
		<u> </u>
3. A CONTRA	CTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS	IN VIOLATION
OF THIS	SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIV	VIL PENALTIES
PURSUANT	TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-	-56.
,		
REV. 10/01/0	) <mark> 1                                    </mark>	
	14.	
EXHIBIT 7		
DOMESTIC ALL	MINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBL	IC WORKS
PROJECTS		
		A Company
IN ACCORDANC	CE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-1	19-1 ET., SEQ.,
EVERY CONTRA	ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTI	RUCTION,
ALTERATION,	REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINT	ENANCE OF
PUBLIC WORKS	, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAT	N \$50,000 AND,
IN THE CASE	OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COS	AND BRUNDS OF
MORE THAN \$1	50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10, QUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEP	T ANI V ALIMINIM
SIEEL ARE RE	TEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE	UNITED STATES.
TH ADDITION	, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIP	MENT PURCHASED
FOR USE AT	THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHAL	L BE MADE OF
DOMESTIC ALL	UMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLES	S THE COST OF
THE PRODUCT	IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS	THAN 10,000
POUNDS OF ST	TEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	PROJECTS.
1		ANTIOTO MAN DE
FOREIGN MADE	E ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PR	CODUCTS MAY BE
TO BE UNREAS	LY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PR SONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREAS	ONARIE TE IT IS
ON OF MORE	HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FO	
PRODUCTS.	IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLA	ASS OR STEEL
PRODUCTS TO	BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A	"SUBSTANTIAL
LABOR SURPLI	US AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE U	INITED STATES
DEPARTMENT	OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MA	AY BE SUPPLIED
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11165		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

DEP14912

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE HO ATRIENTION OF WWW.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VI	<b>.</b>	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/2010			<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/		BID OPE	<u>ENING TIME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	LIOP ON ITEM NUM	36R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	STIC PRODUCTS ARE 30 THE FOREIGN MADE PROI		E HIGHER IN	,
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, GI THAN THE LOV OFFICE MAY I REDUCTION II ALL VENDORS	THE AWARD OF A CONTHE SPENDING OFFICER HAT THERE EXISTS A ILLASS OR STEEL THAT IS WEST BID FOR DOMESTIC FOR THE LOWEST BID FOR MUST INDICATE IN THE DREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS	R OF THE S BID FOR L: BID FOR L: B REASONAL C PRODUCTS A REEVALU SUCH DOME EIR BID II	SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS. F THEY ARE	
REV. 3/88	REIGN ALUMINON, GLAS	S ON SILI	L L •	•
NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADD	ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLED	GEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE BY	CT/ENGINEER AND/OR A THE FOLLOWING SCHED N PROJECT ADDENDA FO	ULE IN IS:	SUING	
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COPY	CHITECT/ENGINEER SHA OF ALL PARTIES THAT CATIONS FOR THE PROJ BE FORWARDED TO THE DIVISION. THE ARCHI OF THE ADDENDUM TO ONTRACT IS ISSUED.	HAVE PROC ECT. THE BUYER IN TECT/ENGI	URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL ALS	
INTERESTED	YER SHALL SEND THE A PARTIES AND, IF NECE E. ANY ADDENDUM SHO	SSARY, EX ULD BE RE	TEND THE BID	
SIGNATURE	SEE'REVERSE SIDE FOR TI	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE .	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

BFGNUMBER DEP14912

PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

ADE	RESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATRENHON OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

FOB.

02/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT QUANTITY: UOP LINE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14912.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. "han I Pakel ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 2 ..... NO. 3 ..... NO. 4 ..... SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

ATC Associates Inc.

3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for ______

DEP14912

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TE	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A		O.B		FREIGHT	ERMS
02/16/201	.0								
BID OPENING DATE:	04/13/			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:3	SOPM	
UNE I UADI VEN REF ORA	UNDERSTAND DENDUM(S) DOR MUST PRESENTATI AL DISCUSS DANY STAT	THAT FAIL MAY BE CAU CLEARLY UN ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN NS BY AN O	SE FOR REDERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VEI L IS NOT D WRITING AND THE	MFIRM T JECTION THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM	HE RECETOR BIDS Y VERBALA ADE DURT REPRESEL ONLY D TO THE	TPRICE  IPT OF  S.  ING ANY NTATIVE THE	THE	AMOL	INT
		Villagu ATC Associates In	• • • • • • • • •		SIGNATUI COMPANY DATE	RE	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
A S	DEPARTA PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 W/ CHARLES	MUST BE S  SING DIVISI SING TON S STON, WV Z	TREET, EA 5305-0130 THIS INF	ON ST ORMATIO BE CON	SIDERED		OF		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NOTIONS		DATE		
TITLE		EIN			AD	DRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED	ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

DEP14912

7 1	•	•		<b></b>	-	O		~	4	_		
CI	1	U	C	K		В	0	W	Μ	Α	N	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF <u>304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 02/16/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP **HEM NUMBER** UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14912 BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: _(609) 386-7951_ VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Vik Patel SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information		
Business Name: ATC Associates	Inc. Tax Payer ID N	lo.: 46-0399408 .
Address: 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4		(000) 000 0000
City: Burlington S	State: NJ Zip Code: 08016 I	hone: (609) 386-8800
Fax No.: (609) 386-7951	E-mail address: vik.patel@atcassoci	ates.com
		•
Part B: Legal Structure	,	
(x) Corporation () Sole () Other (please specify)	Proprietorship () Partnership	( )LLC
Part C: Certifying and updati Select only one of the following	ing information in the Applicant/Viog options, follow the instructions for the	olator System (AVS). nat option, and sign below.
I, Vikram S. Patel (print name)	have the express author	ity to certify that:
accurate complete an	Attached Entity Organizational Family d up-to-date. If you select this option form. Sign and date below and do no	i, you must altach an entity
hatefore at to come to	ion on the attached Entity OFT from a lift you select this option, you must atter Part D to provide the missing or complete Part D.	ach an chury of thom
Our business current provide all information	ly has no information in AVS. If you on required in Part D. Sign and date be	select this option, you must elow and complete Part D.
	Vikan s. låkl	Vice President/Area Manager
3.25.2010	Signature	Title
Date	Pilliainte	T. FORW
IMPORTANT! In order to	certify in Part C to the accuracy of	existing information in obtain an Entity OFT.

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



# AVS OFT Report - 3/23/2010 11:39:35 AM

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity % 0	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Senior Vice President	Senior Vice President	(247651) Alan C Agadoni		2/1/2005	
(247641) ATC Group Holdings Inc	Owner	(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As 100%	.0	8/1/2005	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Senior Vice President	Senior Vice President	(247650) Donald W Beck		2/1/1998	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Assistant Secretary	Assistant Secretary	(247648) Jeanne M Davison		1/1/2003	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Assistant Treasurer	Assistant Treasurer	(247646) Christine Flot		1/1/2003	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Chief Financial Officer	Chief Financial Officer	(247653) Paul J Grilio		6/1/1998	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Executive Vice President	Executive Vice President	(247653) Paul J Grilio		8/1/1/9	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Treasurer	Treasurer	(247653) Paul J Grilio		8/1/1998	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Senior Vice President	Senior Vice President	(247649) Wendell W Lattz		7/1/2003	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Senior Vice.	Senior Vice President	(247652) Ellen B Miller		11/1/1998	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Secretary	Secretary	(247652) Ellen B Miller		11/1/1998	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As General Counsel	General Counsel	(247652) Ellen B Miller		11/1/1998	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Assistant Treasurer	Assistant Treasurer	(247645) Mary Helen New		12/1/2005	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Director	Director	(247642) Andrew J Russell		6/1/2002	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Director	Director	(247644) Richard A Sebastiao		7/1/2002	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As President	President	(247654) Robert C Toups		7/1/2002	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Chief Executive Officer	Chief Executive Officer	(247654) Robert C Toups		7/1/2002	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Assistant Secretary	Assistant Secretary	(247647) David L Warder		11/1/2002	
(247640) ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC As Director	Director	(247643) Daniel E Wolf		6/1/2002	

# REVISED ADDENDUM #2 DAVIDSON HIGHWALL PROJECT

### Requisition DEP14912

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ATC Associates Inc.		
		•	•
Address:	3 Terri Lane. Suite #4		
	Burlington, NJ 08016		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				·
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	\$ 15,000,00	\$ 15,000.00
2.0	I L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)	\$ 6,000.00	
4.1	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	\$ 40,000.00	
4.2	2,330 L.F.	Aggregate Access Road	\$ 12.00	
5.1	2,000 L.F.	Reinforced Sediment Barrier	\$ 3.25	
5.2	7,000 L.F.	Silt Fence Sediment Barrier	\$ 1.30	
6.0	18 Acres	Revegetation	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00
7.1	2,350 L.F.	Type I Open Limestone Channel (1.5 ft deep)	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,500.00
7.2	820 L.F.	Type 2 Open Limestone Channel (2.0 ft deep)	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,440.00
7.3	40 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00
8.0	79,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 2.60	\$ 205,400.00
9.1	10 EA.	Typical Wet Seal	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
9.2	1 EA.	Modified Wet Seal	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
9.3	1,860 L.F.	12-Inch PVC Mine Water Conveyance Pipe	\$ 23.00	\$ 42,780.00
9.4		Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 50.00	\$ . 2,500.00
11.0	500 L.F.	Underdrain	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00
12.0	104 V.L.F.	4' Diameter Manhole	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,880.00
13.1	270 Ton	Wearing I Asphalt	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00
13.2	1,250 SY	Base Repair	\$ 33.00	\$ 41,250.00
				\$
	***************************************	,		\$
	,			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
<u> </u>			·	\$ .
				\$
<del> </del>				\$
<del> </del>				\$
				•
		& TOTAL	<b>*************************************</b>	\$\$ 697,410.00

RFQ # : DEP 1497Z Project: DAVIDSON H.W.		d Date: 4/13/10 id Date: 3/16/10
Name: Progu L. Collinsing Company: Collin Buildings Consoning force Address: 3400 Conty-Corros Role Florends, we 20021	Company:	Strwart Whitehair Morgantown Exerctors 500 Hartman Rua Road Morgantown WV 26505
Phone #: 304-245-3521  Fax # : 304-265-3521  Email : Colling Building & Hugher note.	Fax # :	304-292-3489 304-292-0746 Swhitcheir @meiwr.com
Name: Joe Kubiu  Company: Association  Address: 2400 Ritter Drive  Daviels WV 25832	Company:	Rob Scese  Morgantown Fxcevetors  500 Hartman Run Read  Morgantown WV 26505
Phone #: 304-763-4573  Fax # : 304-763-4591  Email : Kibis @aspen-adlion	Fax # :	304-292-3489 304-292-0746 rscese@meiwv.com
Name: Kevin Harshborger Company: R.B. Jergens Address: 11418 N. Dixie De Vandaua, OH 45377		Chad Bilotta  Andorson Excavating LK  343 Williams Rd  Morgan form WV 26501
Phone #: <u>9:37-669-9799</u> Fax # : <u>9:37-669-5025</u> Email : <u>Kevin. harshbergerærbjerge</u> ns.ce	Fax # :	304-983-22960 304-983-4755 Chilotta & Anderson Excavating LLC. com
Name: Don Vincent Company: Breakoway Inc. Address: 1075 OLD Turnpike Rad Suffer, Will 26601	Company:	Jimmy Rogers  Rogers Frenzetin  183 Did Charl Rd  MStr. WW Zeros
Phone #: 304 765-5317  Fax # : 304 765-5389  Email : breakowey_ince verizon ne	Fax # :	296-0661 296-0661 LALARRY 772 QUEVIZION NET

RFQ # : DEP, 4912  Project: DAUIDSON HIGHWALL	Bid Date: 4/13/10 Pre-Bid Date: 3/16/10
Name: Robert L. Barnes  Company: Barnes Exc. Inc.  Address: RO, Box 13384  5;8500 VII e WVs.	Name: PAUL THOMPSON  Company: PEMAC AMERICA, INC.  Address: 10860 SPRING KNOW DR.  POTOMAC MD 20354
$\begin{array}{rcl} & 25360 \\ \text{Phone #: } & 304-984-1725 \\ \text{Fax #: } & 304-984-0074 \\ \text{Email: } & R_{410-05} = 800000000000000000000000000000000000$	Phone#: 800 600 9608  Fax #: 30/ 299 5990  Email: Thompson & renac.com
Name: Randy Carpentur  Company: Carpentur Radamtur  Address: Po DX 13015  Cisson Illy UV  28760	Name: Ann Marconstil Company: EASTERN ARRAY CORP Address: 70 Box 4108 CHARLESTON VIV 2534
Phone #: $\frac{23760}{304-964-1115}$ Fax #: $\frac{964-2770}{264-2770}$ Email: $\frac{964-2770}{264-2770}$	Phone# : 304 414-0255  Fax # : 0256  Email :
Name: BARGE F. FOSTER  Company: FAGLE CONTRACTOR LIC  Address: 1721 WINFIELD ROIND  WID: ICLD WY 25213	Name: Steve Szno Company: Pao Contancony Puc Address: P.o. Box Z442 Clarksburg, W 26352
Phone #: 304 - 552 - 778/ Fax # : 304 - 755 - 315 0 Email :	Phone#: 304 622-2400  Fax #: 304 622-2410  Email: procon. Sis p ma. Ff. Com
Name: MIKE FORCONG  Company: ATC Assoc:  Address: TEAN LANK  BUKENERN, N.)	Name: Spencer C. Woodlell Company: Cougar Up Inc Address: PO Box 243 Simpson W/a 26435
Phone #: 3.50-620-1232  Fax # : 609-386-735/  Email : MICHARY FUNCTION CON	Phone#: 304 739 4397  Fax #: 304 739 4401  Email: 5cw-cowgirlupdearthlinkinet

RFQ # : (			d Date: 4/13/10
Project:_	DAVIDSON KIN.	Pre-Bi	id Date: 3/16/10
	PORGE FRESHOUR EAGLE EXCAVATION IN C P.D. BOX 218 KENNA WV	Company:	Matt Adams Kelli CORP 3075 Point Marion Id MORbantown UV 26505
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	(304) 372-4378 (304) 372-4378 MONES	Fax # : Email :	304 292 8/02 304 292-8608 adams mka @ Gomcest. net
Company:	DAVID H. BOWMAN Green Mountain CU 511 50th STREET Chus cw 25304	Company:	Mile Jarrett  Mt. Haus Properties Inc.  305 39+2 5+  Charleston Lu 25304
Fax # :	304 9250253 925 4643 Jody MayeAOL Will	Fax # :	304-548-0408 304-925-4032 MIKL jarrett 1805@ YALOO, COM
Company:	Steve Jurasko Palina Contracting Po Box 230 Elkins WU 26241	Company:	JAMES AllEM JFAILEN LO P. 0130X 2049 Buckhannon LW26201
Fax # :	304 636 3886 304 636 5108 JBrown @ Polino, com	Fax # :	304 472 8890 304 472 8897 MMIES, Allian CSFAllianco. Com
Name : Company: Address:	GARY Long M'Court & Son Const. 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WU 26601	Name : Company: Address:	Greathynes Balker 4301 path pideRd Bemer Da 15009
	304 765-5288 304 765-5293	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	BAy rsamboles corp. lon

RFQ # : <u>DEP 14912</u> Project: <u>DAVIDSON HW</u>	Bid Date: 4 13 10 Pre-Bid Date: 3 16 10
Name: Giza, Thomas Company: Omni Continuo UC  Address: PO Box 3616  Briefon Mills W26525	Name :
Phone #: 309-379-2639  Fax #: 309-379-3845  Email: UHmmelb at acl. com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Jeffrey S. LAURITA Company: SCJL Co-Ceasing Corp Address: & Hunter ZANCRd FAIRMONT WU 26559	Address:
Phone #: 304 290 4608  Fax # : 304 296 8252  Email : JSCAUKITA gt. Yako.co.  Chuly M: Wolfr	Phone# :
Name: All Finn Coo. Lha Company: Coug Boy Coo. Lha Address: p. o. Boy Col.  Note of gottle wor 26 406	Name :
Phone #: 704 669-1727  Fax # : 457-1662  Email : Cm wolfy 72 () (Jahoe co.)	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:	Name :
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# :

1	C	ORD,,	CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABIL	ITY INS	URANCE	6/1/2010		E (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/1/2009
PRODUCER LOCKTON COMPANIES, LLC 5847 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 320 HOUSTON TX 77057 866-260-3538					ONLY AND	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.			CATE END OR
		800-200-33.	56		INSURERS A	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE			IAIC#
INSU	RED	ATO CHANN	Camilaga Ina		INSURER A: Con	INSURER A: Commerce and Industry Insurance Company			9410
	0228	ATC Group	Services Inc.			INSURER B: The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania			9429
		Three Terri			INSURER C: Amo	INSURER C: American International Specialty Lines Insurance Company			5883
		Burlington	NJ 08016		INSURER D: Nev	INSURER D: New Hampshire Insurance Company			3841
					INSURER E:				
CO	/ERA	<b>IGES</b>	ATCNJ01 AM		17 1N	ISURER(S), AUTHORIZED R	EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER AND	THE	ERTIFICATE HOLDER.
AN M PC	Y RE	QUIREMENT RTAIN, THE ES. AGGREG	", TERM OR CONDITION	OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE I I OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H IY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID	EREIN IS SUBJECT CLAIMS.	T TO ALL THE TERM	MS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO		SOUTH ON I
INSR LTR	ADD'L NSRD	TYPI	OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	s	
		GENERAL LIA					EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	s	1,000,000
Α		Х соммен	RCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	417-87-02	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	1,000,000
		ÇLA	IMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
		X XCU	INCLUDED				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
		X ISO	G 00011207				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
		GEN'L AGGRE	GATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$	2,000,000
		POLICY AUTOMOBILE X ANY AUT		CA 7571752 (AOS)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
A D		ALL OW	NED AUTOS RED AUTOS	CA 7571753 (AOS) CA 7571754 (MA)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	xxxxxxx
		X HIRED A					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	xxxxxxx
		X MCS	90				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	xxxxxxx
		GARAGE LIA	BILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	XXXXXXX
		ANY AU	го	NOT APPLICABLE			OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	XXXXXXX
	<u> </u>						AG0	+	XXXXXXX
			RELLA LIABILITY		611.10000	6/3/2010	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ \$	5,000,000 5,000,000
C		X occur	CLAIMS MADE	UMB 7075998	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	AGGREGATE	s	XXXXXXX
		<u> </u>	UMBRELLA					\$	
			TIBLE FORM					S	XXXXXXX
		RETENT					X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		MIMMUM
D		KERS COMPEI		9915136 (AOS)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	A TORY LIMITS ER  E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
В	ANY		PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	9915137 (CA)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER	<del></del>	1,000,000
	16 40	e describe unde	, NO				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s	1,000,000
	SPE	CIAL PROVISIO	NS below	1956718	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	\$1,000,000 EACH CLAIM	<u>.                                 </u>	1,000,000
С	PRO	DFESSIONAL/ BILITY - CM	POLLUTION	1930716	0,172,000	V(1) = 410	\$1,000,000 AGGREGATE		
T( Oî LI C(	ANKE THE ALL ABILI ONTRA	ET WAIVER O EXTENT REQ POLICIES ON	F SUBROGATION IS GRA UIRED BY WRITTEN COI I A PRIMARY, NON-CONT DUT OF OPERATIONS PEI LLA LIMITS ARE EXCESS	LIES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSE NTED IN FAVOR OF CERTIFICATE H NTRACT EXCEPT WHERE PROHIBITE RIBUTORY BASIS (EXCEPT FOR WO RFORMED BY OR ON BEHALF OF NA OF GENERAL, AUTOMOBILE AND E	OLDER ON ALL POL D BY LAW. CERTIF RKERS' COMPÆL A MED INSURED WHE MPLOYER'S LIABILI	ICLES EACEPT FROM	AMBLITY) WITH RESPECT TENT REQUIRED BY WRITT	TO EN	AED
10555133					1	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION			
FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY						DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN			
C/O ATC GROUP SERVICES, INC.					1	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL			
-	ATC A	ASSOCIATE	S, INC.		1	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR			
						REPRESENTATIVES.			
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			
1					ļ ~				

2008

# WEST VIRGINIA STATE TAX DEPARTMENT

2010

# BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

ISSUED TO:

ATC GROUP SERVICES INC DBA ATC ASSOCIATES INC 600 CUMMINGS PARK STE 5500 WOBURN, MA 01801

BUSINESS REGISTRATION ACCOUNT NUMBER:

1030-2066

This certificate is issued for the registration period beginning:

July 1, 2008

This certificate is valid until:

June 30, 2010

This business registration certificate is issued by the West Virginia State Tax Commissioner in accordance with Chapter 11, Article 12 of the West Virginia Code.

The person or organization identified on this certificate is registered to conduct business in the State of West Virginia at the location above

This certificate is not transferrable and must be displayed at the location for which issued.

ENGAGING IN BUSINESS WITHOUT CONSPICUOUSLY POSTING A WEST VIRGINIA BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE IN THE PLACE OF BUSINESS IS A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT YOU TO FINES PER W. VA. CODE § 11-9.

TRAVELING/STREET VENDORS: Must carry a copy of this certificate in every vehicle operated by them. CONTRACTORS, DRILLING OPERATORS, TIMBER/LOGGING OPERATIONS: Must have a copy of this certificate displayed at every job site within West Virginia.

alL007 v.57 L1839315968

Agency Lockton Companies, LLC REQ.P.O# DEP14912

### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	
of 3 Terri Lane Suite No. 4, Burlington, NJ 08016	as Principal, and The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania
of 175 Water Street New York, NY 10038 a corporation	n organized and existing under the laws of the State of
PA with its principal office in the City of New York	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Total Amour	nt (\$ 5% TAB ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	
Davidson Highwall; Requisition #DEP14912	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid	a confract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall it	be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ne Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
VIOLET WA FALL MALE AND	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees to way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblig	hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impalled of anected by any extension of the time which the oblig waive notice of any such extension.	goe may accept such old, and saw during coes hereby
	MOST Company and a start field
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presen	is to be signed by their proper onicers, this
30th day of March , 20 10 .	
Defects of Comparato Perel	ATC Associates, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By By
	(Robert Toups (Must be President or
	President/CED
	Viesident (CED
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania
	(Name of Surety)
	almon DHAMA
	( XUNUQUOUNDE
	Shone D. Holmes, Altomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania

Principal Bond Office: 175 Water Street, New York, NY 10038

No. 09-B-77913

Power No.

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That The Insurance company of the State of Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania corporation, does hereby appoint

---Angela P. Hyle, Mary Pierson, Robert F. Bobo, Jr., Timothy F. Kelly, John A. Martinez, Maria Cantu, Shona D. Holmes, Florence McClellan: of Houston, Texas--

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business, and to bind the respective company thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania has executed these presents

this 24th day of September, 2008

Contly to

Anthony Romano, Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK | } COUNTY OF NEW YORK | } ss.

On this 24th day of September, 2008, before me came the above named officer of The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing insturment and affixed the seals of said corporation thereto by authority of his office.

Juliana E. Hallanbeck

JULIANA E. HALLENBEGK NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01FA6125671 QUALIFIED IN BRONX COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 18, 2009

### CERTIFICATE

Exerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, on May 18, 1976:

"RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President be, and hereby is, authorized to appoint Attorneys in Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and to attach therefor the corporate seaf of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business;

"RESOLVED, that the signatures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney of to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recognizance and other contract of indemnity and writing obligatory in the nature thereof;

"RESOLVED, that any such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certification that the foregoing resolutions still be in effect may insert in sucle certification the date thereof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact."

I, Elizabeth M. Tuck, Secretary of The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing exerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of this corporation, and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the Resolutions and the Powers of Attorney are in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimite seal of the corporation

this 30th day of March 2010.

Elizabeth M. Thek

Elizabeth M. Tuck, Secretary

23238 (4/02)

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	EOF	New Jerse	· V	
coun	ITY OF _	Burlington	, TO-WIT;	
	Vikram s as follow		, after being first duly sworn, depose and	•
1.	I am an	employee ofA	ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc.; and, (Company Name)	
2.	I do her	eby attest that _	ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. (Company Name)	
	maintali policy is	ns a valid writter in compliance w	n drug free workplace policy and that such with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	
The a	bove sta	tements are swo	orn to under the penalty of perjury.	
			ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc.	
			(Company Name)	
			By: Vikram S. Patel	
			Title: Vice-President / Area Manager	
			Date:	
Take	n, subscr	ibed and sworn	to before me this 25th day of March.	
Ву С	ommissio	on expires $\underline{3}$	DONNA L. HA	
(Sea	1)	,	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW Commission Expires 3/	/JERSEY 27/2010
			(Notary Public)	
		AVIT MUST BE TH WV CODE P	SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE	
			SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	

THE BID.

REQ No. DEP14912

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: ATC Group Services Inc. dba ATC	C Associates Inc.
Authorized Signature:	ORS Date: 3.25.2010
State of Jew Yersey	
County of Swington, to-wit:	.1 M
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 25	day of // ourch , 20/0.
My Commission expires	, 20 <u>/O</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Donn & Hay
MITIN CONTRACTOR	
	DONNA L. HAY

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Exchan 3/27/2010